GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1537
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012

INSTALLATION OF RADARS
Maijhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to install Coastal Static Radars in coastal areas in the country;
(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof;
(c) the details of funds allocated and expenditure likely to be incurred in installation of such radars; and

(d) the time by which the work of installation of such radars will be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a) & (b): The State-wise details of approved Coastal Radar Stations are placed at Annexure 'A'.

(c) The contract for this project has been concluded with M/s BEL, Bangalore at a total cost of Rs.601,75,89,745/-, which also includes
all inclusive annual maintenance contract (AIAMC) charges for 10 years on completion of 2 years warranty period.

(d) The implementation of this project is envisaged to be completed by March, 2013.
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